

414 Fourth Avenue West, Hendersonville, NC 28739-4261 Mark R. Garrett, Superintendent Board of Public Education Blair Craven, *Chairperson* Jay Egolf, *Vice Chairperson* Robert Bridges Stacey Caskey Shelia Dale Alyssa Norman Kathy Revis

REQUEST FOR QUOTES RFQ # 2023-4

EAST HENDERSON HIGH SCHOOL FENCING

The Henderson County Public School Board of Education will receive "<u>sealed</u>" bids for fencing for East Henderson High School (RFQ # 2023-4).

<u>SITE VISIT</u>: Prospective bidders are URGED and CAUTIONED to visit the site of the project and apprise themselves of all conditions, which may affect the performance of the work called for or reasonably implied by the Request for Quotes. Contact Mr. Martin Ballard, Director of Capital Projects at 828-388-0684 to schedule a site visit.

<u>Bids Due Date</u>: Sealed Bid Proposals will be received until 2:00 pm (EST) on Monday, May 29, 2023 at the Henderson County Public Schools Administration Building, 414 Fourth Avenue West, Hendersonville, NC 28739, at which time they will be publicly opened and read. Bids that are not sealed will not be accepted.

<u>RFQ</u> QUESTIONS: Questions regarding this event may be submitted by email to Joni Huchzermeier, Purchasing Agent at <u>idhuchzermeier@hcpsnc.org</u>. Questions will be received until **Noon (EST) on Monday, May 22, 2023**. If any modifications to the specifications are necessary, an addendum will be posted with HCPS response.

Mail or Delivery Location:	Henderson County Public Schools Administration Building 414 Fourth Avenue West
	Hendersonville, NC 28739 Attn: Purchasing

Bids will not be accepted for any reason after the official date and time referenced above.

Copies of the RFQ may be obtained by sending an email request to:

Joni Huchzermeier, CLGPO Purchasing Agent Email: jdhuchzermeier@hcpsnc.org

Award is contingent upon compliance by prospective vendor with all the following:

- o Specifications / Requirements listed in Request for Proposal
- \circ $\;$ Henderson County Public School's terms and conditions
- All North Carolina State and local procurement laws.

Henderson County Public Schools encourages participation by small, minority, disable, and woman-owned business.

The Henderson County Public Schools reserves the right to reject any and or all bids for any or no reason